This .pdf document is bookmarked

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual
10x15-inch Woodworking Lathe

Models JWL-1015, JWL-1015VS

JET

427 New Sanford Road
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086
Ph.: 800-274-6848
www.jettools.com

model JWL-1015VS shown

Part No. M-719100
Revision A1 02/2014
Copyright © 2014 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


16.0 Replacement Parts

Replacement parts are listed on the following pages. To order parts or reach our service department, call 1-
800-274-6848 Monday through Friday (see our website for business hours, www.jettools.com). Having the
Model Number and Serial Number of your machine available when you call will allow us to serve you quickly

and accurately.

16.1.1 JWL-1015 Lathe — Exploded View

23



16.1.2 JWL-1015 Lathe — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size

.................. JWL1015-HA............. Headstock Assembly (includes #3 thru #20) ........... cocccveeeeeeiiiiiiieee s
T, IML-2 v, Faceplate.........ccccveeei i B
2 s IML-3 s SPUF CENEET ..o MT2. e
2A...... IJML-3A...iiiiiiee, Center Point fOr SPUr CeNLET .....cviiii it ceies ceeees e eesrrere e e e e
3 IML-4 i, SPINAIE .. I"X8 TPl e,
R IML-5 e, K Y et 5X25MmMm ....ccceeiiiiiieenes
5 BB-6005VV ............... Ball BEAriNg ......cccueeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 6005VV ..o
6 e, IML-20 ..., VBl 240d ...
T o, TS-0267041 .............. SOCKEt Set SCrEW ....ccovviieieiiie e 1/47-20%3/8".....eveeeeeee.
8 i JWL1015-108............ SPINAIE PUIBY ...t et e
9 JWL1015-109............ HEAASIOCK. .....eeie ittt ettt e et e e e e e s nee e e e enneeeeens
10, JWL1015-110............ P e e e e teeeabe e e e e be e e e e are e e e anaeaeans
11 s JML1014-187 ............ C-RING. e STW-9.iiiiieeee,
12 e JML1014-188............ 1S o] 141 ORI
13 . JML1014-189............ INAEX PN ...ttt e teeeeste e e e e e e e e e e e e e e anaeaean
14 . JWL1221VS-123....... HaNAWRNEEL ...t et
15. e TS-0267021 .............. SEESCIEW .. 1/47-20x1/47.......oeee.
16 .. BB-6004VV ............... Ball BEAriNg .......ccueveiiiiiiiiiiiie et 6204VV ...
17 s JWL1015-117............ SPEEA LADEL ... e
18 ., JWL1015-118............ PUIIEY ACCESS DOOK........c.ceiiiiiiie ettt e es certiar e e e e e s saraeeeeeeeeennnenees
19 . JWL1015-119............ IS o] 14T P SRR
20 e, IML-8 ., WAVE WASKET ....eeiiiiiii ettt eeeaiee e e e e e e sae e e e e neee e e enees
21 i, JWL1015-121............ 27T o [ SO UURUPUURURPRR
22 i, TS-0207061 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW...........veeveeeiiiiiivieeeeeeeninnns 1/47-20X1" ..o
23 e, TS-0720071 .............. LoCk WaSher.........cooiiiiiiiei e LA i
24 JWL1015-124............ Socket Head Button SCrew..........cccceevvveeeeiiieeeennee. #10-24XL/4" ...
25 e, JWL1015-125............ MOEOI ACCESS DOOT ...ttt e s oot e e e e e e e
26 .. JWL1015-126............ LD LADEL ... e
27 i, TS-0267041 .............. SOCKEt Set SCrEW ....ccovviiieiiiieeeeee e 1/47-20%3/8".....eveeeeeen.
28 e JET-92..ciiiiiiiiien, JET Logo with 3M Adhesive ..........ccoceiiiiieiiiieeens 92X38MM .....coccuieeeenennen.
29 i, TS-0051051 .............. HEX Cap SCreW......cocoiuiiiiiiiiiee ittt 5/16"-18X1"......cccuveennee
30 e, TS-0640081 .............. Nylon LOCK HEX NUL.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiee e 5/167-18....ceiiiiieiiiieene
31, JML-28 ...covveeeiiiie, MOLOE PUIIBY .....uveiiiiee ittt teee e e e e s e e e e e e s ennraeeeeas
32 i, JWL1015-132............ Socket Head Flat SCrew ..........coooceeiiieeiiiiieeeee, 1/47-20X1/2" ...
33 IML-42 ..o, TOOI RESE ..t B et
34, JWL1015-134............ MOLOE BIACKET ...ttt tee e et e e e e e e s naeeaeenneeeeens
35 e, JWL1221VS-266....... RUDDEI COVET ...t ettt e e
36 e, JWL1015-136............ BUSKNING ...t tee e e e e e e e e aeea s
37 . JWL1015-137............ Lock Handle Assembly, Motor Plate............ccccuviiees voviiiiiiiie e
38 i, JWL1015-138............ MOLOT LADE.....oiee et et et e e e e e e enaee e
39 i, JWL1015-139............ 1Y/ [o] (o S PP 1/2HP, 1Ph, 115V .........
.................. JML-35-1................... Capacitor (Not ShOWN)........c.ceecevreiiieeeriiieeenrineennn. 25uf, 250 VAC .
.................. JML-35-2................... Capacitor Cover (NOt SNOWN) .........uviiieiiiiiiiiiiee e reeree e e e e eeee s
.................. JML-35-3..........ceveeee.. Motor Fan Cover (N0t SNOWN) .....uvuviiiieiiiciiiiiiceee et et
.................. JWL1015-TBA........... Toolrest Base Assembly (includes #40 thru #47) ... .cccovveeeeeeiiiicieeeee s
40 ... IML-49 .o, C-RING. et STW-12. e,
41 ... JWL1015-141............ TOOI RESE BOAY ...ttt ettt eee et e e e e e e e e e e e neee e e enees
43 .., JML-59A........cccve. Lock Handle Assembly ........cccccovviiiiieeeieicciiieeee, 5/16"-18x3/4".................
44 .............. JML-50 ...ccceeeiiiiiinee, Eccentric LOCKING RO ........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiec i ceiiveie e e e
45 ..o IML-43 .o, 2] ] O RPN
46 ..o IML-44 . (O3 1= 1o ] o ISP
A7 e JML-81 ..o, ClaMP NUL. .. —rte e e e aae e e e anbe e e e anneeeeanneeas
.................. JWL1015-TA.............. Tailstock Assembly (includes #15,43,46 thru #57) .. ..cccoevvviiiieeee e,
48 ... JWL1015-148............ TAUISLOCK. ...t cee et e e e e e e ne e e
49 ... TS-0255031 .............. Socket Head BUtton SCrew..........cccceeveeeeeiiiee e, 5/16"-18x5/8".................
50 i, JML-58 ..o, Eccentric ROd, TaIStOCK .........coiuueiiiiiiiie e e
51 i, JWL1015-151............ LBAA SCIBW......eieiiiiiee ittt ettt ettt e e st e e beeaeanbeeeaanaeeeeaanneeaaannneaeans
52 i JML-55 i, QUIIL et e e rbee —abeeeeaar e e e e abe e e e e nne e e e aneeas
53 i IML-64 ..., 2] ] O TR RUUPRRTPPRN
54 i JWL1221VS-222....... HEANAIE ..ottt teee et e e e e e e e e e e enaee e



Index No Part No Description Size

(1S T JWL1221VS-223....... HaNAWRNEEI ... eeeer s
56 .. IJML-63 ..., C-RING..tiiiiiiie e STW-10......
YA TS-0680031 .............. Flat Washer ..........oeeeiiiiiiiiieee e, 5/16"...........
58 .. 708331 ....ccccvviieeeenns Live Center Assembly (includes #59 thru #62)........ ..ccccccvveeeeenn.
59 ., IML-52 .o, Live Center HEA...........ooevvvieii e eeeeviiie e
60 ... IML-52A....cciiiiie, Center Point for LiVe CENLET .........ueeevviiiiiiiiiieei e i
61l.....ccc. BB-600277................ Ball BEAING ......vvvvveeeeeeeiiiiiiiee e eeieee e 600277.......
62 .. IML-54 ..., Live Center Shaft.........oooiiviiiiiiiiie s e
63 .. JWL1015-163............ TaPPING SCIEW...cceeeei ittt e ettt sirrree e M3.5x6mm.
64.............. TS-1533032 .............. Pan Head SCreW.......ccooooiviviviiiiiiiieiiiieee e, M5x10........
65 JWL1015-165............ 311 (o] g G0 )V R
66 ... 994534 ... ON-OFf SWIECH 1oevvee e e e e eeaans
67 oo TS-081C052.............. Pan Head SCreW.........cooivvvvviiiiiiiieieeee e #10-24x3/4"
68....cceeeee JWL1015-168............ SWItCH BOX ...t eeera s
69 ... JWL1221VS-320....... Strain Relief .....ovveiiiie e 6B3-2.........
V4O JWL1015-170............ [ 1YV g O] o IR
Tl JWL1015-171............ (] (010110 B oA = (N
T2 i, JWL1015-172............ ClaMP . 5/16" ..........
VAT JWL1221VS-276....... ClaMP . 1/2"
T4 .............. TS-081C022.............. Pan Head SCreW.........cooovvviieiiiiiiieeeiee e #10-24x3/8"
V4 T TS-0733041 .............. External Tooth Lock Washer ...........ccccoeeeeeeeiiiiivinnnn. 1/4".............
V4 T IML-11 e, KNOCKOUL RO ......cvviiiiiiiiieeeee et eeeevvvi e
TT i, JWL1221VS-211....... Warning Label (N0t ShOWN) .........oocciiiiiiiee s ceiiiieee e

25



16.2.1 JWL-1015VS Lathe — Exploded View

26



16.2.2 JWL-1015VS Lathe — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size

.................. JWL1015VS-HA........ Headstock Assembly (includes #1 thru #20) ........... coccveeveeeiiiinns
T, IML-2 v, Faceplate.........ccccveeei i K
2 s IML-3 s SPUF CENEET ..o MT2....ccccnne
2A...... IJML-3A...iiiiiiee, Center Point for SpUr CeNter ..........ccviicciiiieiee et eveeeesviiieeeens
3 IML-4 i, SPINAIE .. 1"x8 TPI.....
R IML-5 e, K Y et 5x25mm.......
5 BB-6005VV ............... Ball BEAriNg ......cccueeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 6005VV ........
6 e, IML-20 ..., VBl 240J.............
T o, TS-0267041 .............. SOCKEt Set SCrEW ....ccovviieieiiie e 1/4”-20x3/8"..
8 i JWL1015VS-108....... SPINAIE PUIEY ... et
9, JWL1015-109............ HEAASIOCK. .....eeiiieiee et teeeeeeeee e
10, JWL1015-110............ PN teeaae e e e aaaeaa e
11 s JML1014-187 ............ C-RING. e STW-9..........
12 e JML1014-188............ ST o] 1o PSR
13 . JML1014-189............ INAEX PN eee e e e e
14 . JWL1221VS-123....... HaNAWhEeL...... ..o e
15, TS-0267021 .............. SEESCIEW ..ttt 1/47-20x1/4”..
16 .. BB-6004VV ............... Ball BEAriNg .......cccueeeiiiiiiiiieie e 6204VV ........
17 s JWL1015VS-117....... Speed Label..... oo e
18 ., JWL1015-118............ Pulley ACCESS DOON........cceviiieiie ettt ssaees eesssariaeeeee e e
19 . JWL1015-119............ ST o] 1o ISR
20 i, IML-8 ., WaVE WASKET .....coiiiiiiieiit e eeeeaeee e aaeee e
21 i, JWL1015-121............ B e ee e e
22 i, TS-0207061 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW..........eeevveeeiiiciiiieeeee e, 1/47-20x1".....
23 e, TS-0720071 .............. LOCK WaShEr ...t U4r...............
24 .. JWL1015-124............ Socket Head Button SCrew..........cccceeveveeeeiiieeenneen. #10-24x1/4"..
25 JWL1015-125............ MOLOI ACCESS DOOT ..ottt eee e
26 .. JWL1015VS-126....... LD LADEI ... e
27 i, TS-0267041 .............. SOCKEt Set SCrEW ....coovueiieiiiiee e 1/4”-20x3/8"..
28 e, JET-92..cciiiiiiiiienn, JET Logo with 3M Adhesive ..........ccocciiiiieiiiienens 92x38mm......
29 i, TS-0051051 .............. HEX Cap SCreW......ccooiiiiiiiiiiie it 5/16"-18x1"...
30 e, TS-0640081 .............. Nylon LOCK HEX NUL.......ccoiiiiiiiiiiee e 5/16"-18........
3l JWL1015VS-131....... MOLOF PUIIBY ... e et
32 i, TS-0254021 .............. Socket Head BUtton SCrew..........cccceeveveeeiiiiee e, 1/47-20x1/2"..
33 e, IML-42 oo, TOOI RESE .. 67 i
34 JWL1015-134............ MOLOr BIACKET ......eeeiiiitiite ettt veee e aiee e
35 e, JWL1221VS-266....... RUDDEI COVET ... e
36 e, JWL1015-136............ BUSNING ...t e
37 . JWL1015-137............ Lock Handle Assembly, Motor Plate...........cccccvvvvees veviiiiiiieeeiiinns
38 i, JWL1015VS-138....... MOLOE LADEI ...t e
39 i, JWL1015VS-139....... 1Y (o] (o] PRSI 12 HP..........
.................. JWL1015VS-MCB..... Motor Carbon Brush with Cap (not shown).............. cecceevveeiiiinns
.................. JWL1015VS-MFC ..... Motor Fan Cover (NOt SHOWN) .......cocoiviiiiiiiiiiiiccs e,
.................. JWL1015VS-MF........ Motor Fan (N0t SHOWN).........cccciiiiiiiei e evee e
.................. JWL1015-TBA........... Toolrest Base Assembly (includes #40 thru #47) .... .cccccceeeeeveinnns
40 ... IML-49 .o, C-RING. it STW-12........
41 ... JWL1015-141............ TOOI RESE BOAY ...ttt ceeeabeeeenaeeee s
43 .., JML-59A........cccve. Lock Handle Assembly ........cccccovviiiiieeeieiiiiiieeee, 5/16"-18x3/4"
44 .............. JML-50 ...ccciiiiiiiiinee, Eccentric Locking RO ...........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiec e i
45 .. IML-43 .o, BOIE. e tee e e e e
46 ... IML-44 . ClaMP e e e aeeas
A7 e JML-81 ..., ClampP NUL. ..o eeeeeeeeieeee e
.................. JWL1015-TA............. Tailstock Assembly (includes #15,43,46 thru #57) .. ........cccuvvveee.
48 ... JWL1015-148............ TAUISIOCK. ....eeeeee e eee e
49 ... TS-0255031 .............. Socket Head BUtton SCrew..........ccceeviveeeeiiieeeneeee. 5/16"-18x5/8”
50 i, JML-58 ..o, Eccentric Rod, TailStOCK ..........cueiiiiiiiieiiiieeiiiiiee e
51 e, JWL1015-151............ LEAA SCIEW......eiiiiiiiiee ittt e ettt e s beeeesaeeeeanneeeas
52 i JML-55 i, QUIIL e eeaeeeeeanaeaeaaes
53 i IML-64 ..., BOIE. e e tee e e
54 i JWL1221VS-222....... HANAIE ... e



Index No Part No Description Size

55 i, JWL1221VS-223....... HandWheel ... e
56 .eiiennn. JML-63 ..., C-RING. it STW-10......
57 i, TS-0680031 .............. Flat Washer ... 5/16"...........
58 .. 708331 ....ccccvviieeeenns Live Center Assembly (includes #59 thru #62)........ ..ccccccvveeeeenn.
59 i JML-52 i, Live Center Head...........oooiiiiiiiiiiee et e
60 ...oeenen. JML-52A....ciiie, Center Point for LiVe CeNtEr .........cceeiiiiiiieiiiiieiie ceriieee e
61 ... BB-6002Z7................ Ball BEAriNgG ......ccveeeiiiiieiiiee e 600277.......
62 .o JML-54 e, Live Center Shaft ... e
.................. JWL1015VS-CA........ Controller Assembly (includes #63 thru #75)........... cocceeeeeeiiinns
63 .. JWL1015VS-163....... POWET COPQ....ceiiiiiiiie ittt eeeeeesieeeeeenes
64 ..o JWL1221VS-320....... Strain Relief ..., 6B3-2 .........
65 ., JWL1015VS-165....... PIALE.....ceeeee e e
66 ...cccennnnn. JWL1015VS-166....... SWILCH COVET ..o e
67 oo JWL1015VS-167....... TaPPING SCIEW..cceeeiiiiiiiiiee e e et sirrree e e M3x12........
68 ..o, JWL1015VS-168....... Control Potentiometer Assembly .........ccccccvveeiiiiiiis cveeeeiiiiiee,
69 ..coiinn. JWL1221VS-308....... ON-Off SWILCH ...coiiiii e e
70 .. JWL1015VS-170....... I o] oL aTo TS e =Y 2P SRRR
4 T JWL1015VS-171....... Circuit Board ASSEMDBIY .......cccvviiiiiiec s e
T2 . JWL1221VS-302....... TaPPING SCIEW..cceeeeiiiiiieeee e ettt e e srrree e e M3x19........
T3 i, JWL1015VS-174....... Connect Cord (VR to PC board; not shown)............ cccceevvvcvvnnnn.
T4 .., JWL1221VS-324....... Connect Cord (Power cord to PC board; not shown) ..................
75 i JWL1015VS-175....... SWILCH COVET ... e
7 i, JWL1015-172............ Clamp e 5/16" ..........
£ JWL1221VS-276....... Clamp e 172" ............
79 i, TS-081C022.............. Pan Head SCrew.........ccccooiiiiiiiiieie e #10-24x3/8”
80 i IML-11 e, KNOCKOUE RO ......coiiiiiiiiiiee e e
8l..cceen, JWL1221VS-211....... Warning Label (N0t ShOWN) ..........occiiiiiiieciiiiieeeees e

28



JET

427 New Sanford Road
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086
Phone: 800-274-6848
www.jettools.com



	10x15-inch Woodworking Lathe
	1.0 Warranty and Service
	2.0 Table of contents
	3.0 Safety warnings
	4.0 About this manual
	5.0 Features and nomenclature
	6.0 Specifications
	6.1 Hole pattern

	7.0 Setup and assembly
	7.1 Shipping contents
	7.2 Mounting lathe to stand/table
	7.3 Installing/removing face plate
	7.4 Installing/removing spur center
	7.5 Installing/removing live center

	8.0 Electrical connections
	8.1 Grounding instructions
	8.2 Extension cords

	9.0 Adjustments
	9.1 Tool rest
	9.2 Tailstock
	9.3 Speed Change
	9.3.1 Variable Speed Model
	9.3.2 Step Pulley Model
	9.3.3 Adjusting belt position

	9.4 Index pin

	10.0 Operating controls
	11.0 Operation
	11.1 Inspection
	11.2 Turning Tools
	11.3 Spindle Turning
	11.3.1 Stock Selection
	11.3.2 Cutting Techniques

	11.4 Face Plate and Bowl Turning
	11.5 Bowl Turning Techniques

	12.0 Maintenance
	12.1 General maintenance
	12.2 Motor Brushes
	12.3 Belt replacement

	13.0 Recommended Lathe Speeds
	14.0 Troubleshooting
	15.0 Optional accessories
	16.0 Replacement Parts
	16.1.1 JWL-1015 Lathe – Exploded View
	16.1.2 JWL-1015 Lathe – Parts List
	16.2.1 JWL-1015VS Lathe – Exploded View
	16.2.2 JWL-1015VS Lathe – Parts List

	17.0 Electrical Connections



